CH \$165.00 90859

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM695284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sandream Impact LLC		10/15/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sandream Impact LLC	
Street Address:	373 Rt. 46 W	
Internal Address:	Building E	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07004	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90859782	OLIVSPERSE
Serial Number:	90553520	S SANDREAM SPECIALTIES A VIVIFY COMPANY
Registration Number:	5839403	GLASSMIRA
Registration Number:	5839404	MICAMIRA
Registration Number:	5839405	SYNMIRA
Registration Number:	3557945	SANDREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39300-246
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0462

900663186

DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2021
Total Attachments: 1	
source=Conversion Cert#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0463

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company was first formed is New Jersey.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is New Jersey.
- 3. The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is December 17, 2015.
- 4. The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Sandream Impact LLC.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Sandream Impact LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 15th day of October, 2018.

Name: Ping Zhang

Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:43 PM 10/15/2018
FILED 01:43 PM 10/15/2018
SR 20187140096 - File Number 7102547

RECORDED: 12/16/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0464